505091197 09/12/2018

PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 EPAS ID: PAT5137956

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Execution Date
BENJAMIN PURRENHAGE	09/12/2018

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	TEKNA SOLUTIONS INC.
Street Address:	3400 TECH CIRCLE
City:	KALAMAZOO
State/Country:	MICHIGAN
Postal Code:	49008

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number
Application Number:	29598904

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: (248)645-1568

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent

using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Email: IPDocket@HowardandHoward.com

Correspondent Name: HOWARD & HOWARD ATTORNEYS PLLC

Address Line 1:450 WEST FOURTH STREETAddress Line 4:ROYAL OAK, MICHIGAN 48067

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	060210.00757
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	VINCENT C. ILAGAN
SIGNATURE:	/Vincent C. Ilagan/
DATE SIGNED:	09/12/2018

Total Attachments: 1

source=Purrenhage#page1.tif

PATENT REEL: 046856 FRAME: 0426

505091197

COMBINED DECLARATION AND ASSIGNMENT FOR UTILITY OR DESIGN APPLICATION (37 CFR 1.63) USING AN APPLICATION DATA SHEET

Attorney, Docket No. INS	ST1287DES/060210.00757
Title of the Invention ("Invention")	gical Saw
Na: Assignee ("Assignee") and and and and and and and the	rna Solutions Inc. (also operating under Tekna Inc.), a corporation organized and existing under I by virtue of the laws of the State of Michigan, and having an office and place of business at IO Tech Circle, Kalamazoo, Michigan 49008, US (hereinafter "Assignes"), is desirous of acquiring entire right, title and interest in and to said inventions, improvements and application and in and
w s	he Letters Patent to be obtained therefore;
As named inventor, I hereby declare that: (i) this declaration is directed to: The attached Application OR	DECLARATION
X United States Application N	umber or PCT International Application <u>29/598 904</u> <u>7</u> ("Application").
	or authorized to be made by me; nal joint inventor of a claimed invention in the above-identified Application; and atement made in this declaration is punishable under 18 U.S.C. § 1001 by line or imprisonment
WHEREAS, Inventor wishes to assign to Assignee, Application;	and Assignee wishes to acquire, the entire right, title, and interest to the Invention and the
transfer and set over to Assignee, its successors, assist to the invention and the Application and all original, divider or granted therefor in any and all countries for the in or benefit of the Application pursuant to any law or treated collect the same for its own use and the use of its benefit to the Application, including any provisional intergovernmental agencies to issue all patents on this assigns or other legal representatives as assignee of execute and deliver all original, divisional, continuation assignments thereof, to communicate all facts known or other legal proceedings in which the Application and	ion, the receipt and adequacy of which is hereby acknowledged, I, Inventor, hereby sell, assign, gres or other legal representatives the entire right, little and interest, domestic and foreign, in and stonal, continuation, continuation-in-part, substitute and reissue applications and patents applied wention, including without limitation all applications and patents for the invention claiming priority sty, and including all claims for damages by reason of past intringement with the right to sue for a successors, assigns and legal representatives, and including the right to claim such priority or I application, and hereby authorize patent officials in any and all countries, entities and a Application and all improvements and patents resulting therefrom to Assignee, its successors, the entire interest therein; and I hereby agree and covenant without further remuneration, to a continuation-in-part, reissue and other applications for Letters Patent on the Invention and all
rights herein sold, assigned, transferred and set over, assigns or other legal representatives.	to the undersigned respecting the invention, whenever requested, to testify in any interferences d any related applications or patents may become involved, to sign all lawful papers, make all ed necessary by Assignee, its successors, assigns or other legal representatives to secure the the expenses incident to said undertakings to be borne and paid by Assignee, its successors,
assigns or other legal representatives.	d any related applications or patents may become involved, to sign all lawful papers, make all ed necessary by Assignee, its successors, assigns or other legal representatives to secure the the expenses incident to said undertakings to be borne and paid by Assignee, its successors, Assignee to insert here in parentheses (Application number
assigns or other legal representatives. I hereby authorize Assignee or the attorneys of	d any related applications or patents may become involved, to sign all lawful papers, make all ed necessary by Assignee, its successors, assigns or other legal representatives to secure the the expenses incident to said undertakings to be borne and paid by Assignee, its successors, Assignee to insert here in parentheses (Application number
assigns or other legal representatives. I hereby authorize Assignee or the attorneys of	d any related applications or patents may become involved, to sign all lawful papers, make all ed necessary by Assignee, its successors, assigns or other legal representatives to secure the the expenses incident to said undertakings to be borne and pold by Assignee, its successors. Assignee to insert here in parentheses (Application number
assigns or other legal representatives. I hereby authorize Assignee or the attorneys of	d any related applications or patents may become involved, to sign all lawful papers, make all ed necessary by Assignee, its successors, assigns or other legal representatives to secure the the expenses incident to said undertakings to be borne and pold by Assignee, its successors. Assignee to insert here in parentheses (Application number
assigns or other legal representatives. I hereby authorize Assignee or the attorneys of	d any related applications or patents may become involved, to sign all lawful papers, make all ed necessary by Assignee, its successors, assigns or other legal representatives to secure the the expenses incident to said undertakings to be borne and pold by Assignee, its successors. Assignee to insert here in parentheses (Application number
assigns or other legal representatives. I hereby authorize Assignee or the attorneys of	d any related applications or patents may become involved, to sign all lawful papers, make all ed necessary by Assignee, its successors, assigns or other legal representatives to secure the the expenses incident to said undertakings to be borne and paid by Assignee, its successors. Assignee to insert here in parentheses (Application number
assigns or other legal representatives. I hereby authorize Assignee or the attorneys of	d any related applications or patents may become involved, to sign all lawful papers, make all ed necessary by Assignee, its successors, assigns or other legal representatives to secure the the expenses incident to said undertakings to be borne and paid by Assignee, its successors. Assignee to insert here in parentheses (Application number
assigns or other legal representatives. I hereby authorize Assignee or the attorneys of	d any related applications or patents may become involved, to sign all lawful papers, make all ed necessary by Assignee, its successors, assigns or other legal representatives to secure the the expenses incident to said undertakings to be borne and paid by Assignee, its successors. Assignee to insert here in parentheses (Application number
assigns or other legal representatives. I hereby authorize Assignee or the attorneys of	d any related applications or patents may become involved, to sign all lawful papers, make all ed necessary by Assignee, its successors, assigns or other legal representatives to secure the the expenses incident to said undertakings to be borne and paid by Assignee, its successors. Assignee to insert here in parentheses (Application number
assigns or other legal representatives. I hereby authorize Assignee or the attorneys of	d any related applications or patents may become involved, to sign all lawful papers, make all ed necessary by Assignee, its successors, assigns or other legal representatives to secure the the expenses incident to said undertakings to be borne and paid by Assignee, its successors. Assignee to insert here in parentheses (Application number
assigns or other legal representatives. I hereby authorize Assignee or the attorneys of	d any related applications or patents may become involved, to sign all lawful papers, make all ed necessary by Assignee, its successors, assigns or other legal representatives to secure the the expenses incident to said undertakings to be borne and paid by Assignee, its successors. Assignee to insert here in parentheses (Application number

PATENT REEL: 046856 FRAME: 0427

RECORDED: 09/12/2018